TIEM # DESCRIPTION OF TIEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TIEM TOTAL UNIT COST TIEM TOT	ITEM TOTAL
Clearing and Grubbing, the lump sum of, Collection, sorting and separation of debris, the lump sum of, Collection, sorting and separation of debris, the lump sum of, Formation of stone slope toe, complete in place, yard, Formation of Embankment, complete in place, Formation of Embankme	
Collection, sorting and separation of debris, the lump sum of, Formation of stone slope toe, complete in place, Per cubic yard, Sum of, Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, Per cubic in place, Per linear foot Sum of, Sum of, Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Filter Fabric Fencing, complete in place, Per cubic yard, Surd, Surd	\$50,425.00 \$28,255.00
Formation of stone slope toe, complete in place, Per cubic yard, Formation of Embankment, complete in place, Per cubic yard, Superior of	\$28,255.00
4 yard, yard, 840 CY \$30.00 \$25,200.00 \$52.00 \$43,680.00 \$20.00 \$16,800.00 \$10.00 \$8,400.00 \$19.30 \$ Formation of Embankment, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 3400 CY \$12.00 \$40,800.00 \$14.00 \$47,600.00 \$13.00 \$44,200.00 \$3.97 \$13,498.00 \$6.35 \$ Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, Per linear foot 100 LF \$12.50 \$1,250.00 \$5.60 \$560.00 \$6.00 \$60.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$13.45 \$ Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Filter Fabric Fencing, complete in place, Per linear foot 100 LF \$12.50 \$1,250.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5.70 \$ Additional common fill, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 20 CY \$45.00 \$900.00 \$6.00 \$120.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$28.95 \$ Unclassified Exervation, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$900.00 \$8.00 \$16.000 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$5.70 \$ Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$19,800.00 \$30.00 \$16,500.00 \$45.00 \$52.00 \$50.00	\$24,640.00
5 yard, 3400 CY \$12.00 \$40,800.00 \$14.00 \$47,600.00 \$13.00 \$44,200.00 \$3.97 \$13,498.00 \$6.35 \$ Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, Per linear foot	\$16,212.00
6 in place, Per linear foot	\$21,590.00
Fencing, complete in place, Per linear foot 100 LF \$12.50 \$1.250.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00 \$5.70	\$1,345.00
8 yard, 20 CY \$45.00 \$900.00 \$6.00 \$120.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$80.00 \$1,600.00 \$28.95 Unclassified Excavation, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 20 CY \$45.00 \$900.00 \$8.00 \$160.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$5.45 Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$19,800.00 \$30.00 \$16,500.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$800.00 \$5.45 Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$19,800.00 \$30.00 \$16,500.00 \$45.00 \$24,750.00 \$50.00 \$27,500.00 \$33.70 Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 3300 SY \$4.00 \$13,200.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$0.72 \$2,376.00 \$3.55	\$570.00
9 yard, 20 CY \$45.00 \$900.00 \$8.00 \$160.00 \$20.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$5.45 Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$19,800.00 \$30.00 \$16,500.00 \$45.00 \$24,750.00 \$50.00 \$27,500.00 \$337.00 11 Turf establishment, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 3300 SY \$4.00 \$13,200.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$0.72 \$2,376.00 \$35.55	\$579.00
10 yard, 550 CY \$36.00 \$19,800.00 \$30.00 \$16,500.00 \$45.00 \$24,750.00 \$50.00 \$27,500.00 \$337.00 \$11 Turf establishment, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 3300 SY \$4.00 \$13,200.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$0.72 \$2,376.00 \$3.55	\$109.00
11 Turf establishment, complete in place, Per cubic yard, 3300 SY \$4.00 \$13,200.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$0.72 \$2,376.00 \$3.55	\$18,535.00
Furnish and install Erosion Control Matting complete in place	\$11,715.00
12 Per Square yard, 3300 SY \$2.50 \$8,250.00 \$3.95 \$13,035.00 \$2.00 \$6,600.00 \$1.80 \$5,940.00 \$4.55	\$15,015.00
13 Disposal of Municipal Waste, complete, per ton, 100 TN \$60.00 \$6,000.00 \$115.00 \$11,500.00 \$110.00 \$11,000.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$100.00	\$10,600.00
14 Demobilization and Restoration, the lump sum of 1 LS \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$14,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,235.00	\$10,235.00
\$144,550,00 \$182,555,00 \$184,950,00 \$199,614,00	

Running Brook Farms	written unit cost written as lump sum		
	Items 5 unit cost off by \$2.00 total cost \$13,500.00	\$199,616.00	
WJL Equities Crop	See page 5 final bid total in words and figures does not equal items totaled		\$239,500.00

Average Bid price	\$184,298.80	
Difference between th	ne first and second lowest bids	\$38,005.00
Difference between th	ne lowest and highest bids	\$171,184.50

PROJECT:	HENDRICK'S POINT EROSION REPA	IRS # 14-75	52T													
				WJL Equities Corporation HLC Exc		avation, LLC Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		FGB Construction		Guerrera Construction Company, Inc.		Giordano Construction Company, Inc.				
	TOWN OF WESTPORT				6	7		8		9		10		11		
ENG/ARCH:	February 18, 2014 TOWN OF WESTPORT \$250,000-\$390,000															
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	
1	Site Preparation & Mobilization, the lump sum of,	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$82,143.00	\$82,143.00	
2	Clearing and Grubbing, the lump sum of,	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,590.00	\$8,590.00	
3	Collection, sorting and separation of debris, the lump sum of,	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$42,581.00	\$42,581.00	
4	Formation of stone slope toe, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	840	CY	\$30.00	\$25,200.00	\$29.00	\$24,360.00	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$60.00	\$50,400.00	\$34.00	\$28,560.00	\$24.00	\$20,160.00	
5	Formation of Embankment, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	3400	CY	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00	\$12.75	\$43,350.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00	\$9.67	\$32,878.00	
6	Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Bales, complete in place, Per linear foot	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.70	\$770.00	
7	Furnish, install, and maintain Sediment Control Filter Fabric Fencing, complete in place, Per linear foot	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.23	\$523.00	
8	Additional common fill, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	20	CY	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.50	\$530.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$81.40	\$1,628.00	
9	Unclassified Excavation, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	20	CY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.75	\$335.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	
10	Furnish and install topsoil, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	550	CY	\$57.00	\$31,350.00	\$92.00	\$50,600.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$57.50	\$31,625.00	\$68.00	\$37,400.00	\$46.73	\$25,701.50	
11	Turf establishment, complete in place, Per cubic yard,	3300	SY	\$1.75	\$5,775.00	\$8.00	\$26,400.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.20	\$3,960.00	\$6.30	\$20,790.00	
12	Furnish and install, Erosion Control Matting, complete in place, Per Square yard,	3300	SY	\$3.00	\$9,900.00	\$8.00	\$26,400.00	\$3.00	\$9,900.00	\$4.15	\$13,695.00	\$5.50	\$18,150.00	\$2.37	\$7,821.00	
13	Disposal of Municipal Waste, complete, per ton,	100	TN	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$125.73	\$12,573.00	
14	Demobilization and Restoration, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$17,475.00	\$17,475.00	\$4,286.00	\$4,286.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$58,696.00	\$58,696.00	
					\$212,500.00		\$249,466.00		\$256,900.00		\$287,760.00		\$290,950.00		\$315,734.50	